
1

t

Tu SNEL

DE

(OUTEUT ROOT MODULE PAGE 2

 

 

 

 

  
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

  

—
—

ee om ee Oo neameeee

  

2 8
eee ~ eeeg eeee - -- —_ . — coe we ee - - weet ee -

 

we eee

ADUR1 ADORE STMT SOURCE STATEMENT SM H V OS 16e09 04/12/76

TRHHKKKKKKHKKKEKE KEEKKKSESESK COO BZBOGOCO
a * | * 00040000
5 * THIS MICKU CODE HAS BEEN MOOIFIED TO CONTAIN CORRECTIONS OR * QO0050000
6 * AODITIGQNS FROM FUS ROS ORDER Ze THE CORRECTIONS WILL BE IN FSU ROS* OOOQS0000
T x ORDER Se THE ADDITIONS OR CORRECTIGNS MADE ARE —_ * OQO00700U00
& le ALWAYS GIVE DEVICE NUT PRESENT ERROR CODE FOR DEVICE ADDRESS* OQOCOSOQ000
G * TWO AND THREE e . | *¥ OOOYV0D0N0O

10 * Le IN KEYSOARD SUPPORT FOR COMMUNICATIONS» NOW CHECK FUR TP * 00100000
ll * LONG SPACE INTERRUPT MORE OFTEN TREN BEFORE. * 002110000
le * 3e FOR APL. SYSTEM ATTENTION FLAG IS CLEARED (POINTED TO BY * 00120000
is * ADDRESS IN wAPLATTN) IF A DATA KEY IS PRESSED AFTER ATIN KEY*® O0130UG0
1&4 x HAS BEEN PRESSED, CHANGE WAS MADE IN KEYSGARD SUPPORT. * 00140000
15 =x 4e KEYWORD SEAKCH JS NOT PERFORMED IF ADDRESS FIELD FOR KEYWORD* OO1SOOGCO
16 * TABLE IN IOB IS X*Q0*. #THIS CHANGE WAS MADE IN KEYBOARD * 00100000
1¢ x SUPPURT s * OOIT 70000
1& =x Se CLEAR KAMP PRINTER HEAD FLAG ON SENSE COMMAND TO PRINTERS * OO01S000G6
1S * THIS CHANGE WAS MADE IN PRINTER SUPPORT OF I0S. * 00190000.
20 x | * OG200000
21 * Oe OVERSTR IKE CUDE WAS MODIFIED SG THAT THE OGVERSTRIKE TABLE * 00210000
2c * CAN BE IN EMERALD ROS UR RESIDENT IN RAMS IF THE RWPATCH * O0O02200U0
co * FLAG IS ONe IT INDICATES TFHAT OQVERSTRIKE CHARACTER CHECKING * OO2Z20000
24 x SHOULD BE DONE USING A TABLE RESEDENT IN RAM RATHER FHAN * 00240000
cS * USING THE EMERALD ROS TABLE. O@KKBDTABL CONTAINS ADDRESS OF * 00250000
zo * KEYBOARD TRANSLATE TABLE IN RAMe OVERSTRIKE TABLE IS 25a * GO260000
al * BYTES BbEYOND THIS ADDRESSe CHANGE IS IN KEYBOARD SUPPORT. * 00270000
co * ; | | * 00280000
SRRHKKKEKEEKEKE AKEEEKEK. OCOZYUOGO

3 ERKAKAKD EEK EE ERED AEE ERE EE EEE EEREEEEE FREE EEKEEEE OH HK AEEEEEEDEEEEE OC3I1O0000
Se | * 00320000
25 * MODULE NAME eccecee IOUSKtD CONTAINS MODIFICATIONS FOR FSU 3 ROS * 00330000
34 * e ORDER HARRREEEHEOEEEO * 00340000

3 x DESCRIPTIVE NAME « APPLICATION INPUT/SOUTPUT ROUT MODULE *¥ 003550000
3t * * 00360000
3? * COPYRIGHT ecsvccccc * 00570000
Ss& * | * 00380000
IC * STATUS eeeeoeee#neece eK 00390000

40 * | eo * O0040000G
41 * FUNCTIUN eecccevocees DETERMINE THE DEVICE BEING REGUESTED FOR AN * 00410G00
42 * I/O OPERATIUNs AND THEN BRANCHING TO THE * 00420000
44 * APPRUIATEAPPLICATION I/70 ROUTINE TU HANOLE * 00430000_
44 * Trt RECUEST. x 00440000

ee . * OQOO045G000
4u * NOTES eeeeeveveeveee @ ¥ 00460 0VU0



 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

(Tit,hINPUTsOUTEUTROOTMOPutLe PAGE 3

IDE ACDRI ADGBR2] STMT SOURCE STATEMENT ASM H V OS 1846409 04/12/76

47 * * 0048470000

4h * DEPENDENCIES eee * 004560000
49 * * 004950000
50 * RESTRICTIONS wee * OO5SOO0OO0O0Q

Sit * * 00510000
52 * MODULE TYPE ececeese PALM MICRO CODE * 00520060
53 * - * 06530000
54 x MOOUL FESI7E sase : . *¥ O0540000
55 * 7 | * 00550000
Sé * ATTRIBUTES eecee * 00560000
S57 * | . * OO570000
5&5 * ENTRY POINT scowacs LOSK RD *OOSFOO0OO
59 * 7 | * 00590000
60 * PURPOSE eecesecee INTERFACE BETWEEN HARDWARD AND INTERPRETERS * Q06ECO000
61 * ¥*¥ 006010000
62.*LINKAGEpewseneeCALLERS RETURN IS InN R2t0 * O0620000
b3 * | * 00630000 |
64 * INPUT eccsocevceccceesne REGISTER 3 OF LEVEL O €RSBLO} CONTAINS THE * 006040000
oS * . ACDRESS OF THE I/70 PARAMETER BLOCK. * O0065u000
66 x * O0CGH460000 _
GT * THE PARAMETER BLOCK VARIES IN SIZE DEPENDING * GO670000
o& * ON THE DEVICE. THE CONTENTS OF THE 170 * GOO680000.
6y * PARAMETER BLOCK FORK A PARTICULAR DEVICE IS * 00090000
TQ * DESCRIBEDINTHEPROLOGUEFORTHEROUTINETHAT *¥*OO700000
71 * SUPPORTS THAT DEVICE. * 0071G6G0GO0
Fo * * OO7200G0
73 * TRIS ROUTINE USES THE FIRST BYTE OF THE I170 * GO730000
£4. * PARAMETERSLOCKTODETERMINEWHICHI/QDEVICE * 907400G0
75> IS BEING USEDe * 00750000
TO * * O00O760000
TT? * OUTPUT eeccececccevce FHE REQUESTED 170 OPERATION IS ACCOMPLISHED. * OO770000
75 _* ; . | * OO7E0000|
79 * EXIT — NORMAL eeee LOCRTOOO — CRT REGUEST * O0O7S0000
&O * , IGROSOOO —- KOS LOADER REQUEST * O0800000
6&1 * TOKHOOO0 —- KEYBUARD REQUEST * 00610000
&P x JTOPTRKOOO — PRINTER REQUEST ¥ OO82Q000
53 * IQGTP1000 — TAPE REQUEST * Q00530000
B84 * * ‘06840000
B85 * * OG&500G0
oe + * OQO860000

&7 ¥ EXIT _ ERRCR ee eee * 0048 7OO0OGU

6&5 * * OQOO&8B0000
89 * EXTERNAL REF cccece * 00690000

| GO * O0O900000
Gl * KUUTINES eeccces * 9009410000
Ge * * 00920000
Q9Q3a * DATA AKEAS eecce * 06930000

G4 * *¥ O0G94000Q0
95 * TABLES @®@e9e8e#8ee¢ee?eese8 ®@ * O0Yyv50000

So * * 00900000
G7 * MACROS eecccsscucce * 00970000

__ 96  * * OQ0¥%80000
SG * CHANGE ACTIVITY «ec * QOGSU000
Loo * | . mS * *€ O1G0V000
LG TL FRR KREK HKERERK AKT K EK KEKEKKK KKKKEK KEKEKARK AK KEKKKKKEHEED O1lLC1CO0V00O

 



   

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

   

 

   

  

 

 

  

rE oar a DEFINITION FOUATES PAGr 4

DE ~ADDRI ALORZ STMT SOURCE STATEMENT ASM H V OS 18209 04/12/76

103 EEETRREREEEEER SHEARSTE EA ER HATE OE ETTERETED ERERET OD TERRETEEDTEE BETEEE C1G30000

104 * * 01040000
105 * LOW CORE AREA DEFINITIGN EQUATES. * 01650000
1Qb * * OLOHQOO00

107 * THESE LASELS DEFINE THE LAYGUT OF THE LOW-ORDER S512 BYTES OF PALM * 0107000U
10& * IV DIRECT ADDRESSABLE CGRE MEMGRY. | | * 01080000
109 * | * 01090000
116 SIRtttrrrrrrttecrttrserttrtrssrtetrertrtrttrrrtrereieseterieceseersre® O1200000
lil LOSKBU LOCOR 01110000

: 112+IGSK65D “STARTX*0000* MODULE START ADDRESS 01—LOCOR
00008 113470006 EQU REQUIRED BASE REFERENCE FOR MACROS 01-LUCUOR

L1Ste 4 * RR OR RR OR OR ROR OK HOR OR FORO KR Oe ER OR ER ORR RRR ROR Rt

110+* | LEVEL —O REGISTERS ADDRESSES *
LI7+* x x + * x kK kK eK eK eK Oe K OK OK KOK K OK OK KR RK ROK KK R Ke Ke OR OK OK Oe Ee

uGouc 1194+0ROLO EQU X*0000*+a06600 ADDR OF REG O LEVEL O 01-LOCOR
OGUUzZ 120+a@RILO EQU X*0002"+H0000 ADOR GF REG 1 LEVEL O 01-LOCOR
CO004 121+@R2L0 EGU X*0004 *+00000 ADDR OF REG2LEVELO O1-LQCOR
voude 122+@KSL0 EQU X*0006"%4+u0000 ADDR OF REG 3 LEVEL O ~Q01-LOCOR
GGOUE L22+@R4LO0 EQU X*0008 *+0000G ADDR OF REG 4 LEVEL O O01-tLOCOR
OOCGA 1244a@R5L0 EQU X*O000A*+4+00000 ADDR OF REG 5 LEVEL O 01-LOCOR
YOCGC 1275+wRELO EQU X® OOOC *400000 ADDR OF REG 6 LEVEL 0O Q01-t.0COR
VOUGE 1260+tawk7LO EGU X*QOOOE *+a20000 ADOR GF REG 7 LEVEL O 01-LOCOR
001 127+aR8L0 EQU X*0016%+00000 ADOR OF REG 8 LEVEL 0O 01-—LOCOR
ooGle2 12E+4ORGLO EQU X*°0012440D0000 ADDR OF REG 9 LEVEL 0O 01-LOCOR
QU0)]4 1294HRALO _£OQuU X*0014*%+a0000 ADDR OF REG A LEVEL O O1-LOCOR
VUULO 1304+0K5LO EGU X*0016'+a0000 ADDK OF REG BB LEVEL O O01-LGCOR
OGO1E 131+WRCLO EQU X*®*Q9015"%+D0000 . ADDR OF REG C LEVEL O 01-LOCOR
OGULA 132+a@ROLO EQU X*O001A*+D0000 ADOR OF REG D LEVEL O 01-LOCOR
QOOQIC  13S5+@RELO EqQu X*001C*+H0000 AODR OF REG EF LEVEL 0 O1-—-LOCOR
VOUILr 134+@OKFLO EQU - X*OO01E*%+aG000 ADDR OF REG F LEVEL O 01-LOCOR

J)460+8 «© * € KK * * * FF K SE KE OK KK EK KK eR KK Ke KK KK KK eK * * * *« * * € *
37+* LrVvEL -—- 1 REGISTERS ADDRESSES *

1S6+% *%* * * KK HE HE KK KKK KH RE KK KK KEK HK KK K KK KK KK KR HK KE OF

20020 140+@ROLL EQU X*0020%+H%0000 ADDR OF REG O LEVEL J} 01-1.0CGR
O0UzZ2 14gltaRILL EQU X*0022*+00000 ADDR CF REG I LEVEL 1 01—LOCUR
OUC24 1424GREL1 EGU X®0024*+00000 © ADOR OF REG 2 LEVEL 1 01-—LOCOR
00076 143+o0RSL1 EQU X* 0026 *+00000 ADDR OF REG 3 LEVEL 1 01-—LOCOR
VOGZE L44+oR4GL1 EGU 2 O0ee80-000___ADDR_OFREGALEVEL 1 Qi-4-0COR
OOGZA 1465+ak5L 1 EQU X*002A'+a00000 ADOR REG S LEVEL 1 O1-LUCOR
O00ZC 1464uWR6L12 EQU X*®COZC *+a00000 ADDR OF REG 6 LEVEL 1 O1—LOCOR
OOUZE 147+0R7L1 EGU X*OO02E "400000 ADOR OF REG 7 LEVEL 1 01—LOCOR
00030 L4U4+OnSL I EQU X*®0030"+90000 ADDR OF REG 8 LEVEL 1 O1-tL0COR
OLU32 146+@RYL1 EQU X*0052°%+H8U000 ADOR GF REG 9 LEVEL 1. 01—-LUCOR
O00G 34 1SO+@ORAL1 EQU X*002446"4+H0000 ADDR OF REG A LEVEL 1 01—-LGCOR
00036 1S1+0R8L 1 EGU X* 0030 %+00000 ADGR OF REG 6 LEVEL 1 O01-LOCOR
cO0OBS LO24+aHRCLI EQOU X* 9036 '+00000 ADDR OF REG C LEVEL } 0O1-4.UCOR |
O00 3A 1SStakDLi EGU X* OU SA *+a0000 ADDR OF REG D LEVEL 1 O01-tLUCOR
VGO3C 15440KELI EQU X*005C *400000 ADDR OF REG E LEVEL 1 O1-LUOCOR
VOUSE 1S55+WRFLI1 EGU X* O03E *+Hv0000 ADOR OF REG F LEVEL 1 O1-tLOCUOR
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JOE ADDR ADUK2Z STMT SOURCE STATEMENT ASM H V OS 18.209 04/12/76

WS7+e * * OK KK KR K KR KE KK KE K KH KK KK KE KE KEK K KK KK KE KK K KK KK
J56+* LEVEL - 2. REGISTERS ADDRFSSES | *
ISo+s* + © K HB * KK K KR K SBS KR KR KK KK KH KR KH KK KK KK KK KK KK K eK OF

00040 1614+@ROLZ] EGU X*G0040*%+00000 ADDR OF REG O LEVEL 2 01-LOCOR
OOO4.¢ leet+oaRibte EGU X*0042 "+0000 ADDR OF REG 1 LtFEVEt 2? Q2-1tOCOR
00044 LEstarRele EGU X®* 0044 §°+a0000 ADOR OF REG 2@ LEVEL 2 O1-LGCOR
Q0046 164+a@R3L2 EQU X*G046 *+a0000 ADDR OF REG 3 LEVEL 2 01-LOCOR
00048 1654+@R4L2 EQU X®*§ 0048 §*+a0000 ADDR OF REG 4 LEVEL 2 01-LOCOR
OQQ04A LeectrtaRrStP FOU X*§ 004A *+00000 ADDR OF REG 5 EEVEL 2? OI1-t OCOR

OOG4C lo@ft@wRoLe] EGU X®*§O004C '+0a0000 ADOR OF REG 6 LEVEL 2 01-LOCOR
QVOOGE LO&E+tak7L2 EQU X*OO4E *§+00000 ADOR OF REG @7 LEVEL 2 O1-LOCOR
OOGSU LOoyvrAaDReEL?] EGU X* 90056 *+00000 ADOR OF REG 8 LEVEL 2 01-LQOCOR
POGOe e L7O+aGRGi2 EQU X*9Q065? *§+070000 ADDR OF REG 9 LEVEL 2? O1-iOCOR
VOOSS4 L71Y+oRAL2 EGU X*0054 *+#a20000 ADDR OF REG A LEVEL 2 01-LOCOR
GOuULt l?f2teRble . EGU X* 0050 *+a0000 ADDR OF REG B LEVEL 2 O1I1-LUCOR
QO0ULe l73+aRCLe2 EGU X* 0058 "'40G000 ADDR OF REG C LEVEL 2 01-LUCOR
UOGEA L744ahOt ze FQU  x*®* QO0SA*+mM0000 ADDR OF REG D LEVEL 2? O31-1OCOR
VOUCSC IVStMhKELSO EQU X*005C *+a0C00 ADDR OF REG E LEVEL 2 01-LOCOR
OGO0fE l7otakFLe2 EQU X* GOSE *+a0000 ADDR OF REG F LEVEL 2 OI-LOCOR

L7G+k ok OK KOK KR RK RK RK KF OK OK KK KK OK OK K OK K HK RK RK OK OK EX * * * kK
17Gtx LEVEL - 3 REGISTERS ADDRESSES *
LEO+* ¥* F F&F K HK * * * Ke KH KK K KF K KK KH KE K K KE * x * € & x x Ke ke ® *

0OGOGcU lL6E2twkOLS EQU X*006G6"+a0C000 ADDR OF REG O LEVEL 3 01-LOCOR
OGOC2 LE3tGRILG EQU X*§GO6G!S*+00000 ADDR OF REG 1 LEVEL 53 0O1-LOCOR
OO064 184+eR2L3 EQU X*00¢4 *+@20000 ADDR OF REG 2 LEVEL 3 01-LOCOR
QOOt. LESAOR at 3 EQU X*§O0bb*#+O0000 .#38xADDROFREG 3 LEVEL 3 O}t—iOCOR

O00tE LEOtaRGLG EGU X*COG6&*+H00000 ADDR OFREG © LEVEL 3 01-LOCOR
GOCGA L&é7+aR5L3 EGU X®O0GA*®+00000 * ADDR OF REG S&S LEVEL 3 01-LUCOR
OOUGC 158+a4R6L3 EQuU X*O006EC §+H0000 ADDR OF REG 6 LEVEL 3 O1-LOCOR
OO ToGeak7t S FOU X*§OOBF +00000 ADOR OF REG 7 LEVEL 3 __ O1—-1t OCUR
O0U7U 1GOtak8BLI EQU X*GO70*+a0000 ADDR OF REG & LEVEL & O1-LUCOR
GOG7e2 lTGl+taRGLZB EQU X®*O007Z2Z4'+D0000 ADOR OF REG G9 LEVEL & O1-LOUCOR
O00 74 1GS2+aRALS EQU X*OC7T4 *+a0000 ADDR OF REG A LEVEL 3 01-LOCOR
GO07t LG sAtoEest 4 FOU X* 0075*4+00000 ADOR_OF REG BB LEVEL 3 O1-—1 OCUR
OGO7E 1¥v4+takCLa EQU X*0078% §+a000G ADDR OF REG C LEVEL 3 01-LOCOR
O00 F& 19OSt+takDLI EQU X*O007A*##ADOOVOO ADDR OF REG O LEVEL 3 01-LOCGR
O00 7C IGEtG@RELSG EGUe X*007C *+00000 ADDR OF REG E LEVEL 3 01-LUCOR

a QoOo7r LO7+akrl 3 FQu X*OO7E*4+aM0000 ADDR OF REG F LEVEL 3 01-1GCOR

199+ * KX *£ © FF KEK KK KK K HK KE KE K K KE KK KH KK KK KE KK KR KK KK KK K K OF
L2OO+* TEMPORARY IZ0 wORKSPACEREGISTERS *
2O1+* ACCESSED WITH OIRECT LUADS E& STORES *
2O0OL+* * © * KE *K KK K ET KH K HH K OK * x * K ke eK K KE KY K KK K HK * * ee +e *

UQOUEL LOS+mRUILS EOQW X* 00580 *+00000 ADOR_OF REG QO O1-LOCOR
GGUGbe 2UDS*tGRILG EGU X*® OCHS *+0000G ALOR OF REG 1 O1-LUCOR
O0OULSG ZOE +takReL4 EQU X* 0064 *+00007 ADOR OF REG 2 : 01-LOCOR
OOUtC LOTtaRSALG EQU X® 0086" +a000 ADDR OF REG 93 01-LOCOR

~ ee ee ae etera
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ODE ADDI ADCR2 STMT SOURCE STATEMENT ASM H V 05 1809 04/12/76

OGOESG 206+aR4L4 EGU X*GOEE*+H06C0 ADDR OF REG 4 01-—L.GCUR
OOO&A 2094WR5L4 EGU X*005A*+H0000 ADDR OF REG §S 01—-LOCGR
GBOvVeEC 2104@REL4 EGU X*O0&8C §+090000 ADDR OF REG 6 01-LOCOR
QOOOE 2ILI+GR7L4 FOU X*OO&F *4+90000 ANDR OF REG 7 QJ-LOCOR
OGGGi 212+ak8L4 EQU X*OU0Y9U*+aG0U0 ADDR OF REG 8 01-LUCUR
GOGYE 213+4dR9L4 FOU X* 0092 %+00000 ADDR OF REG 9 01-LOCOR
00094 214+@RAL4 EQU X*GO¥4 *4+90000 ADDR QF REG A 01-LOCOR
COO% 215+@RBL4 EQU X* 0046 %+00000 ADDR OF REG 8B _013-1.GCUR
OCOYE 216+@RCL4 EQu X*U0G8*+v0000 ADDR GF REG C 01—LUCOR
OOGGA 217+@RDL4 EQU X*GO9A'+H0000 ADDR OF REG D 01-LOCOR
COOSC 218+4+@REL4 EQU X*069C *+00000 AODR OF REG E .O1-LUCOR
QO O00GE ZIGtGRELA EQU X* OOGE *+H0000 ADOR OF REG F 01—LOCGR

ZO EERE HE RERRENES EEESTEES EE ESR GEE REEFEERE PERSE A EEREES FEET EEEEEEREEEDD ER EERE
ZEEE | «
2235+% SYSTEM CONTROL AREA | | *
2244 | *
DSARR RRHKRROKaoekoKoaaK OoOKakKKeOE

—————— OOUAU 227+1TO8KEYTE EQU X*00AG*4+a0000 KEYHOARD ENCODE & CTL. FLAGS 01—LOCOR

ZEITEERAARARREARTERERARE REE ERAT TH ERAREREAREKERERE FE
25U+4 BITS 0 — 7 ARE ASSIGNED AS FOLLOWS *
CSLAKKAKSESUCCESUIIIORIIOEEEAROESASestee ee

O00EE 253+HULD EQU X*605 HOLD KEY FLAG FLAG * O1-LOCOR
234+ EGU xX*4u' RESERVcD | FLAG *

O0GO2Z20 235+AUTO EQU x*208 TYPOMATIC KEYBOARD MODE FLAG * O1-LOCOR
256+% Buu X*10* RESERVED FLAG *
237+% EGU: xX*CSs* RESERVED FLAG *
238+% EQU x* 04°" RESERVED FLAG * | a

OOGU2 2S9+DATAKEY EGU x*o2° DATA KEY CODE PRESENT FLAG FLAG * 01-LUCUR
pVUGO) 24 0+UVERRUN EGU x*O1° KEYGRGARD OVERRUN FLAG * O1-L0COR

2AABEEEOEEICRAIORIAOACEEARALEEEEEEEEEEEE

24 3+4+% BITS & — 15 CONTAIN THE DATA KEY CODE *
PURUTSRESESECSTTsILeresesereesctelererereerse test rerseee eerrsese tert sees

ee OOUAY 246+ OFLAGS FGU*S x*O0GA2*+20000 MISC. 1/0FLAGS ANDSWITCHES Q1i-LOCOR

24EAIGCOSIUIOIIUORIODIOOIORIECIOOOIORIGCGRRRackRtnni aOKaa EE
24G+% BITS O — 7 ARE ASSIGNED AS FOLLOWS: *
SC)OKKKeo ReOKeKRROKEKAERKEEEKK

OG0%0 252+FSUINTRP EQU x*608 INTERRUPT FOR FSU WHILE EXEC IN RAM FLAG * O1-—LUCOR
2535+* EGU x*4o* RESERVED FLAG * a

OGG26 254+TPAINTRP FGCU x*208 LEVEL 2 INTERRUPT FORCOMMUNICATIONS FLAG* OI1-LUCOR
UCU LU 2595+TFPACTIVE EGU x*10? LEVEL 1 CUMMUNICATIONS FEATURE ACTIVE FLAG * 0O1-LOUCUR

256+% EGU X*OES RESERVED . | FLAG *
, 257+% EGU X*O4* RESERVED _ | FLAG *

  



 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

 

   

 

EF A A_DEFINIT uty FUUATES - a __Ps Z

DE ADURI ADGR2 STMT SOURCE STATEMENT ASM H V O5S 15.209 04/12/76

zSerst £QU X*O2" RESERVED FLAG *®
OO0OG! Z259+RWPATCH EQU xXx*o1* KOB ENCUDE TABLE PATCH IN R/W STORAGE | FLAG * O1-LGCOR

DE LAK RMR RK RKKHHKKKKKKKKKKKKHKKKKEKKKKEKKEEK
2O2+* | BITS & —- 15 ARE ASSIGNED AS FOLLOWS: ©
OES+RRRREOERARREREHRRROREERREOEEEAE

OO08D G54+5Ft CTERKR EGU x*sot DEVICE NOT SELECTED FRROR FLAG fs FLAG * O1-LOCOR
OG04L 2060+INVSUBDV EQU x*40° INVALIO SUBDEVICE ERROR FLAG . FLAG * Q1I-—-LUCOR
000206 267+LVNGOTPRS EGU x*ZzOo* DEVICE NOT PRESENT ERROR FLAG FLAG * O1-LUCOR

. 2ZEa+F EQU x*®10° RESERVED - FLAG *
POG FOU X*O8* RESERVED FLAG *

GOU04 270+SHUORTRMP EQU xX*04* SHURT RAMP FOR PRINTER FLAG FLAG * OI-LOCOR
O0U0Ge 271+1USKETO EQU x*02°* IOS KBD TIME OUT FLAGe ON = KBD TeUe FLAG * O1-LOCOR
C000] 272+LVLSCALL EQU x"O1° LEVEL 3 KBO CALL TO PRINT CRY CODE . FLAG * O1-LOCOR

OTTSeKheeKKRaaHKOKIKKKKOKKEKEKEREK

nunca ‘+0000_MISCELLEANEGUSFLAGSANDSWITCHES___Q1-LGCOR__

277AIOAGAGIAFAOEEEEOORIOERORRSRRSEEREEK
27e+* BITS O — FT ARE ASSIGNED AS FOLLOWS: +
QTGARRET KH KEKE EEK EER KEKEERE KKK KKER RAHAKRAKOKREEEROKKKROO

OOUS&C ZB1+SYSATTN EGU x*SO8 SYSTEM ATTENTION FLAG FLAG * OI1-LOCGR
OO04U 2E2+1OACTIVE EGU X*40° TUACTIVEeON = KEYBUARD SETS *HOLDPEND ® FLAG * O1-LOCUR
200? u 2s 53+OPENDFQU xX*?7o§ HOLDFUNCTION PENDINGFLAG _FLAG * O1-1L0CGOR
GOUlL 264+CKTSTATS EQU xX® 10° CRT STATUSe ON = CRT TURNED ON FLAG * O1-LOCUOR
OGOCt 2654+TPAIOLS EGU x*os TELEPROCSSING LONG SPACE © FLAG * O1-LOCOR
cO0G04 26E6+CUREDUMP EGU x*°o4® STORAGE DUMP FLAG Lo | FLAG * OI-LUCOR
QOOO0O2 2ev7t+OTAGCTL€QuU£xX*o2° DIAGNOSTICCONTROLFLAG _ FLAG*O1-LOCOR
GOGUI 265+ULTAGHALT EGU: X*O1* DIAGNOSTIC HALT FLAG FLAG * O1-LOCOR

OGEERKRROA RORAORORAMOROREOOKOEROKROREOEE EE
CG ++ RIIS 5 = 15 AREASSIGNEDASFOLLOWS: x
DAERRRHKKRKKRKOROEKKKSEKK

OOULU ZY4+4+SYSFLAG EGU X*8u* ON = APL MODE, OFF = BASIC MODE : FLAG * OI-LOCOR
0G49 PGOO+5AMEXEC FOU x*agt PROGRAM _FXECUTINGINRAMFLAG _ FiAG * 01-1OCOR
OGUZLL ZYEFRAMINTRP EUU x*2c* TOGGLE TO EXEC IN RAMSKEY SGARD FLAG © FLAG * OI-LOCOR

29T+% | EQU x*1co° ** AVILABLE ** | FLAG * |
V0o00s 2GE+PRNTRWRT EGU X*0O8* WRITE TU PRINTER HAS OCCURRED IF ONew FLAG * O1-LOCOR
Goaugs 2Q94U+ICSUPERY FuUUe  xtoge IF ON,s I70SUPERVISORINCONTROL | | FLAG * O1-10COR |
000vV2 300+TPKBEFTCH EQU X*O2* KEYBOARD FETCH FOR TELEPROC FLAG | FLAG * O1-LOCOR
OOU0! 3014DIAGKoD EGU X*O1*. DIAGNOSTIC HAS KEYBOARD ENCODE SUFPPRT FLAG * O1-LOCOR

DG OA EEK GEEKKHKKKKEEKKRKKKKKKREKEKKEKEKA KK GE KEKKHE KES KE

GGOOAu 3044+/ERO EGU X* OO0AtC.*+&G0000 CONSTANT VALUE ZERO . 01-LOCOR
QPOUAL SOS+COKEFSIZCEFuu X*GOAS*®*+H0000 £#3MEMEORYSIZEFORSYSTEM , OI1-LOCOR
GUUAA SUCtPTCHSIZE EGU X*GOCAA*+aC000 CORE SIZE PRIUR TO PATCH IMF 01-LUCUR
VOVAC SU7+10PARMOS EQu X®*OOAC*§+u0000 I/O PARAMETER ADDRESS SAVE SAVE 01-L0COR

SOL #% EGU X*GOAE §+a000° ** AVALIABLE **
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ADDR1 ADDR2 STMT SOURCE STATEMENT ASM H V OS 18209 04/12/76

310+* TRANSFER VECTOR TALCLE ADDRESSES

00060 312+HCRTCLR EQU  Xx*0080"+90000 ® OF CLEAR CRT BUFFER ROUTINE DCP 01-LOGCOR
3lS+eex | EGU X*00B2*+a20000 ** AVALIABLE ¥* |

O00R4  314¢aCRTFRR FOU X*00b4"%+0000 2OFDISPLAYERROR CODE ROUTINE pce 01-10C0OR

GO0B& 316+@DVOLIUC EQU Xx*006E*%+H#0000 ENTRY POINT FOR IPL TABLE; ROS DV—1 O1-LOCOR
O0UBG S317+aROSFCH EGU @DVOLIOC FETCH & IPL LOOP TESTS. BTV. 01—-LOCOR

O00HY  SI9+RDIAGCTL EQU X*0CBEttH0000 | ENTRY ADDRESS FOR DIAG CONTROL  BIV 01-LOCOR
QO0CGtA S320+IGSELRTN EQU  X*GOBA'+H0000 ®@ OF I/O DEVICE/SURBDEVICE SELECT SEL@ 01-LOCOR

S21+#%% EGU  X*00BC'+30000 RUSADRTS * NOT USED * IPLa
OOOKE322+LOSLNKSV EGU _x*00br#+60060 1OS_SAVEAREA FOR LINK REGISTER _SAVE_02-LOCOR

00GCO 324+aKBPCRT EGU  x*00CC'+H0000 ‘TOS KBD ENTRY #PRINT COPY# BTV I0Sa 01-LOCGR
OGCC2  _3Z5+@10SUPVR EGU xX*00C2'+a0000 ADDRESS OF I/U SUPERVISOR ENTRY BTV 01-1UCUR
VOUCS S2ZO+RAM@SAVE EQU X*00C4*+H0000 SAVE AREA FOR RAMADOR SWITCH ADDR SAVE 01-LOCOR

GOUCO 326+@DV0SIOC EQU Xx*00CtE"+20000 : | - DV-5S 01-LOCOR
VOUCE  _324+aPRNTIOC EGU aDbVO510C ADDRESS OF PRINTER I/O CODE BTV. O1-1-UCOR

OGUCE 331+FRNTCRT EGU X*0UC&*+2C000 LEVEL-3 ENTRY ¥*PRINT CUPY*  8TV I0S@ 01-LOCOR

OGCCA _333+@DVO0E10C EQU  xX*0O0CA*+90000 DV-E O01-LOCOR
VOCCA  3544@TAPEIUC EGU wbVECEICC TAPEI/7O CODE ADDRESS BTV O1-LUCOR

OU0CC  336+#DUMPCOR EGU X*00CC*+H20000 @ OF DUMP CURE ROUTINE 01—LOCOR
QOUCE  S337+@APLATIN EGU X*UUCE #490000 @ WHERE ATTENTIONJSSETORAPLAPLaO1=LUCUR

339+%#* EGU x%*00D0'+H#0000 OPCODTST * NOT USED * IPL@
Sa0+ #2 EGU X*00Dz"+a0000 CORETEST * NOT USED * IPta

UGOL4  S41+KUS@SAVE EGU X*00D4*+90000 SAVE AREA FOR ROSADDR SWITCH ADDR SAVE O1-LUCOR

OGODG 3435+abvOozZIGC EQU X*06L6*+80000 NOT USED (MFG. TEST EQUPT) Ov—2 01-LOCUR
OG GDe B44+aDVO3T0C EGU X* 0006 %+0000G6 NOT USED (SPECTALDEVICE)£DV—SOI-LOCOR

—O000DA 346+a06vVCEI0C EGU x*00DA"+x70000 ADDRESS FOR DEVICE 06 DV—6X0 1-LOCGR
+ | NOT CURRENTLY USED BTV

OOUNC 347+uGvo71U0C EQU  x*CGDC*+H#0060 ADDRESS FOR DEVICE 07 DV-7X01-LOCOR
+ NOT CURRENTLY USED BTV

VOODE S464+alvO9TOC EGU X*O00DE*+806G0 RESERVED I/7G CODE ADDRESS DV—9X01—-LOCOR
+ NOT CURRENTLY USED BTV

OULLG  sEUtaLVOATUC EGU X*00EUt+500U0 SPECIAL 170 ATTACHMENTS PALM DV—AXO1—-LUCOR
+ : CODE IN RZW3 NO SUBDEVICE SELECT BIV |

VO0EE S1+@CVOBIOC EGU X*U0E2"+090000 SPECIAL I70 ATTACHMENTS PALM DV—&X0 1—LUCOR
+ CODE_IN_R/wW3 SUBDEVICE SELECTED BTV

OO0ES. soetabVOCIOC EQU X*G0E4*+a0G00 ADDRESS FGR DEVICE OC DV—Cx01—LGCOR
+ ** RESERVED #% . BTV

YUOkKL 35544DVOOTUC X* OUEt *+90000 ADDRESS FOR DEVICE OD DV—DX01—-LUCUR
 EerNeT eeERR ahET SmERIERT —
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ADDR1 ADDR2 SOURCE STATEMENT ASM H V O05 18.609 04/12/76

+ ** RESERVED *€* | BIV

OO0ES 355+RAMALDDR EQU X* OOEK*+00000 @ OF RAM CODE TO SE EXECUTED. © Sw 01—LOCOR
QOQOEA B5O4+RAMTUROS EFQU X*OUEA "+0000 @ OFTOGGLERETURNTOFSUROSSwO1-10CUR
OOGEC 357+RUSTORAM EQU X* GOEC *+H0000 @® OF TOGGLE INSTRUCTION? (RAM) Sw 01—LOCUR
OOOEE 356+RUSADDR EGU X* OOEE *+H0000 @ OF FSU ROS CODE TO BE EXECUTED Sw 01-LOCGOR

OOOFU 300+@DVO4I0C EQU X* OOF O #400000 : | | DV-—4 01—LUCOR
OOGFG 361+@KBDLVLS EQU aDVO410C LEVEL-—3 KEYBOARD CODE ENTRY ADR O1-tLOCOR

OOGEZ AAsa4NOVO TOHC FOU X®OOF2LfFADOONOD COMMUMICATION 170 CODE OV—-8& Oj31-1 0O0COR

000FZ 364+0TPALVLI EQU @DVO8TUC LEVEL—-1l INTERRUPT ADDRESS (FSU) ADR O1-LOCOR

—OO00F4 266+WSPCLIPL EQU X*OOF4*+a0000 @ OF SPECIAL IPL» FROM TP TO LOCALIPL® 01-LUCOR
BOTtx Kx _ FOU X* OOF *+H70000 EMRTEST **NOT USED x ; IPt a

VOOFS S68+CHARCNT EGU X* VOF8*+00000 PRINTER POSITION CNT WITHIN CHAR SAVE O1-LOCGR
UVOGFA 3694+PPACTUAL EQU X*OOFA "4020000 PRINTER ACTUAL PRINT POSITION SAVE 01-—LOCOR
QOUFC 370+PESTAT EGU X* OOFC*+H20000 PRINTER LAST PRINT EMITTER STATUS SAVE 01—LOCOR
QQOQKE 371 teKTAR FOU X*OOFE*+a0000ADROFKADENCODE/OVERSTRICKTALES xKOI—-tOCOR |

+ _ COMMON EMERALD ROS OR R/W PATCH. ©

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  


